Acting Chairman’s Schedule
December 2025

Monday, December 1, 2025

9:00 AM Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair
for Supervision, Federal Reserve System
(FRB); Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the
Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the
Currency (OCC); Kyle Hauptman,
Chairman, National Credit Union
Administration

11:00 AM Meeting w/Scott Bessent, Secretary of the
Treasury, U.S. Department of the Treasury;
Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for
Supervision, FRB; Jonathan Gould,
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 2, 2025

10:00 AM Congressional Hearing: U.S. House
Committee on Financial Services

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff

4:30 PM Meeting w/staff

6:00 PM Meeting w/staff

Wednesday, December 3, 2025

10:00 AM Meeting w/ProSight Chief Financial
Officers’ Executive Roundtable

1:00 PM Meeting w/Greg Baer, President and Chief
Executive Officer, Bank Policy Institute
(BPI)



1:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:15PM
Thursday, December 4, 2025

10:15 AM

11:15 AM
2:00 PM
Friday, December 5, 2025

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

Monday, December 8, 2025
10:15 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Jacqueline Reses, Chair, Chief
Executive Officer, and Co-Founder, Lead
Bank

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

FDIC Holiday Party

Meeting w/Federal Financial Institutions
Examination Council

Fireside Chat: JPMorgan Chase Bank Chief
Executive Officers’ Conference

Meeting w/Texas Bankers Association staff

Meeting w/American Bankers Association
staff

Meeting w/Sharon Yeshaya, Executive Vice
President and Chief Financial Officer,
Morgan Stanley

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:15 PM

6:00 PM

Tuesday, December 9, 2025

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:15 PM

Wednesday, December 10, 2025

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

FDIC Audit Committee Meeting
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Greg Baer, President and Chief
Executive Officer, BPI

Meeting w/Dominik Mjartan, President and
Chief Executive Officer, American Pride
Bank

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Government Accountability
Office staff

Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair
for Supervision, FRB; Jonathan Gould,
Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



Thursday, December 11, 2025

9:30 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM

11:30 AM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:30 PM

Friday, December 12, 2025
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
1:30 PM
2:15 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM

4:45 PM

Meeting w/John Berrigan, Director-General
for the Directorate-General for Financial
Stability, Financial Services, and Capital
Markets Union, European Commission
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison
& Foerster LLP

Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/Scott Bessent, Secretary of the
Treasury, U.S. Department of the Treasury;
Jerome Powell, Chair, FRB; Jonathan
Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, OCC;
Paul Atkins, Chairman, U.S. Securities and
Exchange Commission; Caroline Pham,
Acting Chairman, Commodity Futures
Trading Commission

Meeting w/Financial Stability Oversight
Council

Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff
Meeting w/staff

Meeting w/staff



Monday, December 15, 2025

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
10:30 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM Meeting w/staff
4:45 PM Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 16, 2025

10:00 AM Meeting w/FDIC Board
1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
3:30 PM Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

Wednesday, December 17, 2025

10:30 AM Meeting w/BPI Board of Directors

11:30 AM Meeting w/Mark Wiedman, President, The
PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.

1:00 PM Meeting w/Michael Rhodes, Chief
Executive Officer, Ally Financial Inc.

2:00 PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM Meeting w/staff



5:00 PM Meeting w/Dr. Mark Calabria, Associate
Director for Treasury, Housing, and
Commerce, Office of Management and
Budget, Executive Office of the President

Thursday, December 18, 2025

9:30 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

12:00 PM Meeting w/FRB staff

2:00 PM Meeting w/NeighborWorks America Board
3:30 PM Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM Meeting w/Arthur Murton, former FDIC

Deputy to the Chairman for Financial
Stability and Director, Division of Complex
Institutions Supervision and Resolution
4:40 PM Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM Meeting w/staff

Friday, December 19, 2025

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM Meeting w/staff
2:30 PM Meeting w/staff

Monday, December 22, 2025

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
2:15PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff



4.00 PM Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 23, 2025

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff

1:30 PM Meeting w/staff

2:30 PM Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM Meeting w/staff

5:00 PM Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison
& Foerster LLP

Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Federal Holiday: Christmas Eve
Thursday, December 25, 2025
Federal Holiday: Christmas Day
Friday, December 26, 2025
Federal Holiday: Day After Christmas

Monday, December 29, 2025

10:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 30, 2025

10:00 AM

Meeting w/staff



Wednesday, December 31, 2025

1:00 PM Meeting w/staff



