

Acting Chairman's Schedule
December 2025

Monday, December 1, 2025

9:00 AM	Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, Federal Reserve System (FRB); Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC); Kyle Hauptman, Chairman, National Credit Union Administration
11:00 AM	Meeting w/Scott Bessent, Secretary of the Treasury, U.S. Department of the Treasury; Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB; Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 2, 2025

10:00 AM	Congressional Hearing: U.S. House Committee on Financial Services
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Wednesday, December 3, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/ProSight Chief Financial Officers' Executive Roundtable
1:00 PM	Meeting w/Greg Baer, President and Chief Executive Officer, Bank Policy Institute (BPI)

1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:30 PM	Meeting w/Jacqueline Reses, Chair, Chief Executive Officer, and Co-Founder, Lead Bank
4:15 PM	Meeting w/staff

Thursday, December 4, 2025

10:15 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:15 AM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	FDIC Holiday Party

Friday, December 5, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/Federal Financial Institutions Examination Council
12:00 PM	Fireside Chat: JPMorgan Chase Bank Chief Executive Officers' Conference

Monday, December 8, 2025

10:15 AM	Meeting w/Texas Bankers Association staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/American Bankers Association staff
12:00 PM	Meeting w/Sharon Yeshaya, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Morgan Stanley
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:15 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 9, 2025

10:00 AM	FDIC Audit Committee Meeting
11:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/Greg Baer, President and Chief Executive Officer, BPI
2:00 PM	Meeting w/Dominik Mjartan, President and Chief Executive Officer, American Pride Bank
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:15 PM	Meeting w/staff

Wednesday, December 10, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
12:00 PM	Meeting w/Government Accountability Office staff
2:30 PM	Meeting w/Michelle Bowman, Vice Chair for Supervision, FRB; Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, OCC
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Thursday, December 11, 2025

9:30 AM	Meeting w/John Berrigan, Director-General for the Directorate-General for Financial Stability, Financial Services, and Capital Markets Union, European Commission
10:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM	Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison & Foerster LLP
12:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/Scott Bessent, Secretary of the Treasury, U.S. Department of the Treasury; Jerome Powell, Chair, FRB; Jonathan Gould, Comptroller of the Currency, OCC; Paul Atkins, Chairman, U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission; Caroline Pham, Acting Chairman, Commodity Futures Trading Commission
3:30 PM	Meeting w/Financial Stability Oversight Council

Friday, December 12, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:15 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:45 PM	Meeting w/staff

Monday, December 15, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
10:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:45 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 16, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/FDIC Board
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Wednesday, December 17, 2025

10:30 AM	Meeting w/BPI Board of Directors
11:30 AM	Meeting w/Mark Wiedman, President, The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
1:00 PM	Meeting w/Michael Rhodes, Chief Executive Officer, Ally Financial Inc.
2:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Thursday, December 18, 2025

9:30 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
12:00 PM	Meeting w/FRB staff
2:00 PM	Meeting w/NeighborWorks America Board
3:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/Arthur Murton, former FDIC Deputy to the Chairman for Financial Stability and Director, Division of Complex Institutions Supervision and Resolution
4:40 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Friday, December 19, 2025

11:00 AM Meeting w/staff
11:30 AM Meeting w/staff
2:30 PM Meeting w/staff

Monday, December 22, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:15 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
6:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 23, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
1:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
2:30 PM	Meeting w/staff
3:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
5:00 PM	Meeting w/Carrie Cohen, Partner, Morrison & Foerster LLP

Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Federal Holiday: Christmas Eve

Thursday, December 25, 2025

Federal Holiday: Christmas Day

Friday, December 26, 2025

Federal Holiday: Day After Christmas

Monday, December 29, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
11:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
1:00 PM	Meeting w/staff
4:00 PM	Meeting w/staff

Tuesday, December 30, 2025

10:00 AM	Meeting w/staff
----------	-----------------

Wednesday, December 31, 2025

1:00 PM

Meeting w/staff